CONTENTS

Preface

1  Theorizing Gender and Nation
Analysing Women and Gender Relations
Theorizing Nations and States
Nationed Gender and Gendered Nations

2 Women and the Biological Reproduction of the Nation
Blood and Belonging
People as Power
The Eugenicist Discourse
The Malthusian Discourse
The Social Context
Concluding Remark

3 Cultural Reproduction and Gender Relations
The Notion of Culture
Cultural Difference and the ‘Other’
Racism and Sexuality
Assimilation and Separatism
Multi-Culturalism and Identity Politics
Cultural Change and Modernity
Fundamentalism and Modernity
Globalization and Culture
Conclusion

4  Citizenship and Difference
Citizenship, Nationalism and the Community
Social Rights and Social Difference
The Private and the Public
Active/Passive Citizenship
Citizenship’s Rights and Duties

5 Gendered Militaries, Gendered Wars
Military Service and Citizenship
Modern Warfare and the Incorporation of Women
into the Military
Women as Soldiers

X

11
21

26
26
29
31
32
35
37

39
40
46
51
53
55
60
61
64
66

68
69
74
78
83
88

93
94

97
100



viii GENDER & NATION

Military Service and Women’s Rights

Wars as Gendered Constructions

Women’s Politics and Anti-War Movements
Conclusion

6  Women, Ethnicity and Empowerment:
Towards Transversal Politics

Feminism and Nationalism
Identity Politics and Multi-Culturalism
International Women’s' Activism
The Backlash
Postmodernist Feminism?
Transversal Politics
An Endnote

References

Index

105
107
111
113

116
117
119
120
121
123
125
132
135
149





