CONTENTS

Preface		ix
1	Theorizing Gender and Nation	1
	Analysing Women and Gender Relations	5
	Theorizing Nations and States	11
	Nationed Gender and Gendered Nations	21
2	Women and the Biological Reproduction of the Nation	26
	Blood and Belonging	26
	People as Power	29
	The Eugenicist Discourse	31
	The Malthusian Discourse	32
	The Social Context	35
	Concluding Remark	37
3	Cultural Reproduction and Gender Relations	39
	The Notion of Culture	40
	Cultural Difference and the 'Other'	46
	Racism and Sexuality	51
	Assimilation and Separatism	53
	Multi-Culturalism and Identity Politics	55
	Cultural Change and Modernity	60
	Fundamentalism and Modernity	61
	Globalization and Culture	64
	Conclusion	66
4	Citizenship and Difference	68
	Citizenship, Nationalism and the Community	69
	Social Rights and Social Difference	74
	The Private and the Public	78
	Active/Passive Citizenship	83
	Citizenship's Rights and Duties	88
5	Gendered Militaries, Gendered Wars	93
	Military Service and Citizenship	94
	Modern Warfare and the Incorporation of Women	
	into the Military	97
	Women as Soldiers	100

Military Service and Women's Rights	105
Wars as Gendered Constructions	107
Women's Politics and Anti-War Movements	111
Conclusion	113
6 Women, Ethnicity and Empowerment:	
Towards Transversal Politics	116
Feminism and Nationalism	117
Identity Politics and Multi-Culturalism	119
International Women's Activism	120
The Backlash	121
Postmodernist Feminism?	123
Transversal Politics	125
An Endnote	132
References	135
Index	149